GROUNDING CONNECTOR INSTALLATION

THe Grounding connector must be installed at 5 locations on all round and oval pools.

Lower Rail Side
Instali 4 Grounding Connector as shown figure A1,A2
1. Before installing wall, Insert Grounding connector into the fower rail P
at the point as shown figure B. GROUNDING CONNBCTOR

Upper Rail Side
figure C1

Upper Rail Side
Install 1 Grounding Connector as shown figure C1,C2
1. Before installing upper rails, place 8" aluminum tape on coping
directly bellow al! upper joint as shown figureD.
Additional for ovat pools
for oval pool, place 8" aluminum tape on coping deirectoly
bellow all side upper joint as shown figure E.
2. Insert1 Grounding connector next to the aluminum tape as shown figure D.
3. Installing upper rail over aluminum tape, Grounding connector and coping GROUND!Né/CONN TOR
as shown figure D.

Lower Rail Side
figure A1

N |

| O
| S—

. \/ ‘ , Upper Rail Side

Y :

About 1/3 bends. ESRENCHIDING CORBE figure G2
\\
fguebd T 4
Resin Upper Joint

COPING
. g Lower Rail Side
GROUNDING CONNACTOR

figure A2
UpperRait \\ .
\ 3
LINER ‘
@ :
® a
@ :
& :
@ |
_______________________________________________ 2
: WALL f
figure B @ :
tﬁﬂ(/ = LINER
N -
7
/

WALL

SIDE VERTICAL




! ! I ! l ! | + 1 I I ! L 1 I 1 8700 AJue
L ! ! L 1 1 l ! I I 1 1 ! L ! ! Sr00 IS sped / uononJsu| Wog
O N O -1 sjeoa(] A
O T S O T v o e [00d [BAQ / punoy uonor
8 9 9 4 9 4 [4 °ove de) JeA0Q jBaG|  Yord 3og 4
061 16T 88T 1¢Zi 021 |v0o1 | 88 | 9ic | 861 | 081 291 [¥wi | 921 [ 801 | 06 | aL | 1¥€0 M8I5S e8| 190US 7 14# 169G : ¢
8 9 9 14 9 14 [4 LTA4) 49A00) JB8G BpIS WOf
8 9 9 14 9 |4 4 ATAN (lley uig/G) Julop woljog apig |
8 9 9 14 9 14 [4 LLLE uiop do | apig |
vL 2L { OL | O} 8 8 8 ¥¢ | ¢¢ |02 | 8L | 9L | ¥1 | ¢l | O 8 68¥¢ 48A00) 1e8g epIsinQg Woy
¥l 1 2L 101 0l 8 8 8 Vo | ¢C | 0C | 8L | 9L | ¥l [ ¢l |OL 8 88¥¢ 49A00) 188G Bpisu] Wof
PL | 2L | OL | Ol 8 8 8 ve | 22 | 0C | 8L | 9L | ¥1L | ¢L | O} 8 ¢81l¢ UM WOYI0¢ UISey Wof
bL 2L 0L 1OI 3 38 8 vZ | 2C |02 | 8L | 9L | ¥L | €L | O} 8 18L2 Jutop do | uIssy wioj
aJBeA
8 | v¥ = snipey Yge | 8/6-9g / W gy]
ov = snipey YOg| ,8/€-9G / W Ey|
9¢ = snipey H/2| ,8/6-0G / Wiligy]
43 £ snipeyq Upg| | 8/6-9G / WWEh| ey
L4 8¢ = snipey H|g| ,8/€-9G / WW|gh] )
9€ ¥e = snipey UgL|  §/£-9G / Wuligyl
8 | 8¢ 0¢ = snipey YG|| ,8/£-9G / Will}gy]
8¢ | ¥¢ | 0¢ 91 = sniped Yc¢l| v/8-9G / WWZppl
(VL [ak [OL [OFL] 8 | 8 | 8 [#¢ |¢c oz 8L [9F[vwh[ch o] 8 [ v6ez | 3G / Wugie]] (U1s9Yy) |eOILIRA WO
FAENREREYERETE RN A K oz 8l [or vl Jet o] 8 | 80kl | ,8/1-9G / Wippp || (ursay) 1eeg do snipey wo
5 & & o ~ N = # spied | ¢ uonduose( | uonduosag slieN sHed
= | & 219 b x | % w w | w | NN o ~ ’
) o £ = = = el w | o ~ EN - oo o >
— [vel (<) (43} > > >

(Iley Uig/G / JUIOP Uisey) [00d dWel ] ulsay wo



ASSEMBLE Top Seat, Vertical and Cover

- FREEDOM FRA

E

a) PRE-ASSEMBLING VERTICALS

Put Resin Upper Joint as shown in the
Figure,tighten up #12 Sheet Metal
Screws.

b) INSTALLING VERTICALS

Push in bottom end of vertical to lower
joint as shown.

Make sure two tabs stay in slot vertical
Resin joint cover top rail.

b ) INSTALLING TOP SEATS

Place each of the top seat over the
upper joint secure with1 #12 Sheet
Metal Screws.



P.No.0341

#12 Sheet MealSﬁ
¢ ) INSTALLING SEAT COVERS

Put smaller cover to top of top seat.

\Z ez

Secure with #12 Speet MetaIAScrew.

Put lager cover slide into inside cover, secure
with two #12 Sheet Metal Screw.

P.N0.0341

ALL THESE POOLS ARE DESIGNED FOR SWIMMING ONLY. ‘ #12 Sheet Metal Screw

THEY MUST NOT BE USED FOR JUMPING OR DIVING.

P.No.0341
DO NOT #1208heet Metal Screw
JUMP
DO NOT
DIVE

PERMANET INJURY OR DEATH CAN RESULT.

FOR OVAL POOL ONLY

Installing oval cover.

Put oval cover to the top of top seat secure with
two#12 Sheet Metal Screw.




